
GASKET OPTION

 = CONDUCTIVE ELASTOMER, CHOMERICS S6305

 = STAINLESS STEEL EMI GASKET
F
E
 = FOAM, CHOMERICS SOFT SHIELD 4800, EMI GASKET

C

FS1-SF1-14F1 SHOWN  SHOWNPART NUMBER: PART NUMBER: 
(CAGE ASSEMBLY WITH FOAM GASKET

AND 8mm MOUNTING SCREWS SHIPPED BULK)
(CAGE ASSEMBLY WITH ELASTOMERIC GASKET

FS1-SF1-14C1

 = 10 mm MOUNTING SCREW WITH LOCK WASHER SHIPPED BULK IN SAME TRAYS WITH CAGE ASSEMBLIES

 = 8 mm MOUNTING SCREW SHIPPED BULK IN SAME TRAYS WITH CAGE ASSEMBLIES

3
 = NO MOUNTING SCREW SUPPLIED2

1

46

X 

 = KEY #4 AND #6 

X X

 = KEY #2 AND #4 

F S 1 - S F 1 - 1 

24

MOUNTING SCREW OPTION

AND 8mm MOUNTING SCREWS SHIPPED BULK)

KEYING OPTION (SEE BELOW TABLE FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION)
0 = NO KEY
1 = KEY #1 
2 = KEY #2 
3 = KEY #3
4 = KEY #4 
5 = KEY #5
6 = KEY #6 
7 = KEY #7 

PART NUMBER: FS1-SF1-14E1 SHOWN
(CAGE ASSEMBLY WITH STAINLESS STEEL

GASKET AND 8mm MOUNTING SCREWS SHIPPED BULK)
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Key Option Part Number Description
0 FS1-SF1-10XX No Key
1 FS1-SF1-11XX SATA 'X' Cable
2 FS1-SF1-12XX
3 FS1-SF1-13XX
4 FS1-SF1-14XX SAS Universal Port
5 FS1-SF1-15XX
6 FS1-SF1-16XX
7 FS1-SF1-17XX SATA 'M' Cable

2, 4 FS1-SF1-124XX SAS Out Port
4, 6 FS1-SF1-146XX SAS In Port
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KEY #3KEY #1 KEY #2 KEY #6KEY #5 KEY #7

3) COMPATIBLE WITH SFF-8088 SHIELDED MULTILANE MINI SAS

RECOMMENDED PANEL CUT-OUT

KEY #4

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

PLUGS

NOTES:

1) MATERIAL:  

MAIN CAGE:  ZINC DIECAST SHELL WITH 150 MICROINCHES OF
                        NICKEL PLATING
EMC GASKET: SEE SHEET 1
COVER: STAINLESS STEEL
MOUNTING SCREW: AISI 1010 STEEL

2)  ROHS COMPLIANT

RECOMMENDED FACE PLATE TO
LOCATING POST DISTANCE

KEY #2, 4

KEY #4, 6

19.747.70 R0.76

EMC GASKET

LOCATING HOLES

FRONT EDGE OF PCB

SIGNAL CONNECTOR

PLATED AREA OF PCB
(GROUND)

G
27.37

4 PLCS
2.500

1.550
2 PLCS

.000

15.80016.800

20.210

22.960

17.740

6

19.220

3.200

.00015 29.48
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